
BECC - Grant Construction Knockhill Stages - 24 February 2019 Awards

Overall - Grant Construction Cup
1 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 39:51 1

50 Nigel Feeney Nikki Addison Mini Countryman JCW WRC 5 39:58 2
2 Donnie Macdonald Sam Smith Mitsubishi Evo9 2000cc 5 41:09 3

Class 1 - up to and including 1400cc
37 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 S1400 1389cc 1 45:46 24 1
39 Martin Farquhar Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 73:33 37 2

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
17 Angus Lawrie Paul Gribben Citroen C2 R2 2cc 2 41:56 8 1
16 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 42:01 11 2

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
26 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 41:35 7 1
15 Ross Hunter Becy Morrison Peugeot 205 1997cc 3 41:57 10 2

Class 4 - 2001cc and above
9 Colin Gemmell Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 41:15 4 1
8 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 41:24 5 2

Class 5 - All 4 wheel drive
6 Scott Macbeth Dan Forsyth Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1998cc 5 41:25 6 4

19 Robert Thomson Kyle Mackintosh Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc 5 41:56 9 5

Highest Placed Lady Driver 
45 Linzi Henderson Rover 220 cc 3 47:55 32 7

Highest Placed Lady Co - Driver 
50 Nikki Addison Mini Countryman JCW WRC 5 39:58 2 2

Highest Placed BECC Crew 
15 Ross Hunter Becy Morrison Peugeot 205 1997cc 3 41:57 10 2



Border Ecosse Car Club Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 24 February 2019
Results Final at 16:50 on 24 Feb 2019

In Overall Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

1 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 4:56 4:50 5:16 5:11 4:56 4:42 5:03 4:57 39:51 1 1
50 Nigel Feeney Nikki Addison Mini Countryman JCW WRC 5 5:12 4:50 5:22 5:12 4:48 4:40 5:00 4:54 39:58 2 2

2 Donnie Macdonald Sam Smith Mitsubishi Evo9 2000cc 5 5:07 4:54 5:22 5:15 4:51 4:42 5:10 5:48 41:09 3 3
9 Colin Gemmell Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 5:02 4:59 5:43 5:35 4:54 4:48 5:08 5:06 41:15 4 1
8 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 5:14 4:57 5:29 5:34 4:58 4:49 5:15 5:08 41:24 5 2
6 Scott Macbeth Dan Forsyth Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1998cc 5 5:22 5:04 5:31 5:23 4:52 4:45 5:11 5:17 41:25 6 4

26 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 5:11 5:03 5:36 5:30 4:59 4:54 5:12 5:10 41:35 7 1
17 Angus Lawrie Paul Gribben Citroen C2 R2 2cc 2 5:15 5:07 5:38 5:34 5:02 4:55 5:18 5:07 41:56 8 1
19 Robert Thomson Kyle Mackintosh Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc 5 5:44 5:06 5:35 5:26 5:00 4:51 5:05 5:09 41:56 9 5
15 Ross Hunter Becy Morrison Peugeot 205 1997cc 3 5:06 5:03 5:40 5:39 5:03 4:56 5:16 5:14 41:57 10 2
16 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 5:05 5:03 5:34 5:32 5:11 5:00 5:21 5:15 42:01 11 2

4 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 5:11 4:57 5:28 5:46 4:57 4:52 5:15 5:36 42:02 12 6
5 John Rintoul Tom Hynd Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 5:35 5:12 5:46 5:27 4:56 4:49 5:11 5:07 42:03 13 7

25 Joe McKeand David Crosbie Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:12 5:05 5:35 5:32 5:10 5:02 5:24 5:26 42:26 14 8
30 Harry Chalmers Johnnie MacKay Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:19 5:07 5:38 5:30 5:09 5:03 5:22 5:21 42:29 15 9
23 Kyle Adam Fiona Moir Ford Escort MkII 1600cc 2 5:08 5:06 5:48 5:35 5:04 4:56 5:24 5:29 42:30 16 3
14 Chris McCallum Stephen Clark Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 5:13 5:10 5:46 5:42 5:09 5:02 5:26 5:17 42:45 17 3
22 Ross McFadzean Richard Stewart 5 5:26 5:08 5:41 5:35 5:07 5:03 5:26 5:20 42:46 18 10
12 Nick Stamper Adrian Lloyd Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 5:29 5:07 5:42 5:44 5:06 5:00 5:21 5:53 43:22 19 11
24 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 5:27 5:13 5:50 5:42 5:21 5:10 5:30 5:24 43:37 20 4
43 Graham Bruce David Aitken Jnr Ford Escort cc 3 5:33 5:24 5:55 5:51 5:21 5:09 5:27 5:34 44:14 21 5
20 Grum Willcock Donna Harper Opel Manta 1998cc 3 5:32 5:20 5:52 5:52 5:18 5:07 5:31 6:42 45:14 22 6
31 Martin Watterston Kenny Anderson Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 5:55 5:33 6:07 5:49 5:27 5:15 5:38 5:34 45:18 23 12
37 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 S1400 1389cc 1 5:50 5:33 6:18 5:51 5:32 5:23 5:39 5:40 45:46 24 1
33 Shug Steel Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:49 5:33 6:14 5:56 5:28 5:25 5:56 5:47 46:08 25 13
41 Allan Watt Michael Moates Citroën Saxo 1600cc 2 5:47 5:37 6:10 5:54 5:36 5:29 5:49 5:47 46:09 26 4
35 Eamonn Kilmurray Derek Cassells Citreon C2 GT 1587cc 2 5:49 5:34 6:18 6:05 5:36 5:24 6:06 5:46 46:38 27 5



Border Ecosse Car Club Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 24 February 2019
Results Final at 16:50 on 24 Feb 2019

In Overall Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

48 Alex Pirie Frazer Skene Subaru 2000cc 5 5:42 5:47 6:17 5:39 5:22 5:18 5:40 7:35 47:20 28 14
34 Peter Oag Jennifer Oag Citroen C2 VTS 1598cc 2 6:04 5:43 6:19 6:16 5:42 5:43 5:53 5:44 47:24 29 6
27 Stuart Waite Lisa Demirkoc Peugeot 206 1587cc 2 6:04 5:53 6:24 6:04 5:46 5:34 5:59 5:58 47:42 30 7
36 Drew Barker Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 1600cc 2 5:52 5:48 6:20 6:13 5:44 5:38 6:19 5:55 47:49 31 8
45 Linzi Henderson Jane Nicol Rover 220 cc 3 6:11 5:45 6:29 6:10 5:47 5:33 6:04 5:56 47:55 32 7
32 George Paris Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 6:08 5:44 6:32 6:34 5:43 5:31 6:14 5:45 48:11 33 15
44 Colin Blake Pauline Blake MINI ONE 1598cc 2 6:16 6:01 6:30 6:16 5:58 5:50 6:13 6:03 49:07 34 9
42 Kayleigh Strachan Steven Crockett Citroen Saxo 1587cc 2 7:13 6:31 6:59 6:41 6:26 6:05 6:45 6:16 52:56 35 10
38 James Rae Louis Ford Peugeot 205GTi 1900cc 3 30:00 6:08 6:23 6:23 5:52 5:46 6:23 6:11 73:06 36 8
39 Martin Farquhar Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 6:30 30:00 6:29 6:21 5:55 5:50 6:24 6:04 73:33 37 2
40 James Strachan Leanne Strachen Peugeot 106 2cc 1 5:57 5:41 6:24 6:09 9:00 30:00 5:57 5:46 74:54 38 3
11 Willie Paterson Euan O'Neill Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 30:00 30:00 5:55 5:46 5:13 4:57 5:40 5:16 92:47 39 3

3 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 4:53 4:46 5:27 5:24 F/F F/F
7 Iain Wilson Keith Riddick Ford Escort 2100cc 4 F/F F/F

10 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2500cc 4 5:46 5:40 F/F F/F
18 Steven Hay Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 5:05 5:19 5:42 5:33 5:10 F/F F/F
21 Ross McCallum James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 5:05 5:01 5:44 30:00 5:17 5:03 F/F F/F
29 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch Citreon C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 9:00 30:00 F/F F/F
46 Terry Mallin Rachel Matheson Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 6:40 6:37 7:12 9:00 6:24 6:18 F/F F/F



Border Ecosse Car Club Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 24 February 2019
Results Final at 16:50 on 24 Feb 2019

In Class Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

37 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 S1400 1389cc 1 5:50 5:33 6:18 5:51 5:32 5:23 5:39 5:40 45:46 24 1
39 Martin Farquhar Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 6:30 30:00 6:29 6:21 5:55 5:50 6:24 6:04 73:33 37 2
40 James Strachan Leanne Strachen Peugeot 106 2cc 1 5:57 5:41 6:24 6:09 9:00 30:00 5:57 5:46 74:54 38 3
17 Angus Lawrie Paul Gribben Citroen C2 R2 2cc 2 5:15 5:07 5:38 5:34 5:02 4:55 5:18 5:07 41:56 8 1
16 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 5:05 5:03 5:34 5:32 5:11 5:00 5:21 5:15 42:01 11 2
23 Kyle Adam Fiona Moir Ford Escort MkII 1600cc 2 5:08 5:06 5:48 5:35 5:04 4:56 5:24 5:29 42:30 16 3
41 Allan Watt Michael Moates Citroën Saxo 1600cc 2 5:47 5:37 6:10 5:54 5:36 5:29 5:49 5:47 46:09 26 4
35 Eamonn Kilmurray Derek Cassells Citreon C2 GT 1587cc 2 5:49 5:34 6:18 6:05 5:36 5:24 6:06 5:46 46:38 27 5
34 Peter Oag Jennifer Oag Citroen C2 VTS 1598cc 2 6:04 5:43 6:19 6:16 5:42 5:43 5:53 5:44 47:24 29 6
27 Stuart Waite Lisa Demirkoc Peugeot 206 1587cc 2 6:04 5:53 6:24 6:04 5:46 5:34 5:59 5:58 47:42 30 7
36 Drew Barker Cameron Dunn Citroen C2 1600cc 2 5:52 5:48 6:20 6:13 5:44 5:38 6:19 5:55 47:49 31 8
44 Colin Blake Pauline Blake MINI ONE 1598cc 2 6:16 6:01 6:30 6:16 5:58 5:50 6:13 6:03 49:07 34 9
42 Kayleigh Strachan Steven Crockett Citroen Saxo 1587cc 2 7:13 6:31 6:59 6:41 6:26 6:05 6:45 6:16 52:56 35 10
18 Steven Hay Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 5:05 5:19 5:42 5:33 5:10 F/F F/F
29 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch Citreon C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 9:00 30:00 F/F F/F
26 Michael Robertson Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 5:11 5:03 5:36 5:30 4:59 4:54 5:12 5:10 41:35 7 1
15 Ross Hunter Becy Morrison Peugeot 205 1997cc 3 5:06 5:03 5:40 5:39 5:03 4:56 5:16 5:14 41:57 10 2
14 Chris McCallum Stephen Clark Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 5:13 5:10 5:46 5:42 5:09 5:02 5:26 5:17 42:45 17 3
24 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 5:27 5:13 5:50 5:42 5:21 5:10 5:30 5:24 43:37 20 4
43 Graham Bruce David Aitken Jnr Ford Escort cc 3 5:33 5:24 5:55 5:51 5:21 5:09 5:27 5:34 44:14 21 5
20 Grum Willcock Donna Harper Opel Manta 1998cc 3 5:32 5:20 5:52 5:52 5:18 5:07 5:31 6:42 45:14 22 6
45 Linzi Henderson Jane Nicol Rover 220 cc 3 6:11 5:45 6:29 6:10 5:47 5:33 6:04 5:56 47:55 32 7
38 James Rae Louis Ford Peugeot 205GTi 1900cc 3 30:00 6:08 6:23 6:23 5:52 5:46 6:23 6:11 73:06 36 8
21 Ross McCallum James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 5:05 5:01 5:44 30:00 5:17 5:03 F/F F/F
46 Terry Mallin Rachel Matheson Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 6:40 6:37 7:12 9:00 6:24 6:18 F/F F/F

9 Colin Gemmell Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 5:02 4:59 5:43 5:35 4:54 4:48 5:08 5:06 41:15 4 1
8 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 5:14 4:57 5:29 5:34 4:58 4:49 5:15 5:08 41:24 5 2



Border Ecosse Car Club Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 24 February 2019
Results Final at 16:50 on 24 Feb 2019

In Class Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

11 Willie Paterson Euan O'Neill Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 30:00 30:00 5:55 5:46 5:13 4:57 5:40 5:16 92:47 39 3
3 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 4:53 4:46 5:27 5:24 F/F F/F
7 Iain Wilson Keith Riddick Ford Escort 2100cc 4 F/F F/F

10 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2500cc 4 5:46 5:40 F/F F/F
1 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 4:56 4:50 5:16 5:11 4:56 4:42 5:03 4:57 39:51 1 1

50 Nigel Feeney Nikki Addison Mini Countryman JCW WRC 5 5:12 4:50 5:22 5:12 4:48 4:40 5:00 4:54 39:58 2 2
2 Donnie Macdonald Sam Smith Mitsubishi Evo9 2000cc 5 5:07 4:54 5:22 5:15 4:51 4:42 5:10 5:48 41:09 3 3
6 Scott Macbeth Dan Forsyth Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1998cc 5 5:22 5:04 5:31 5:23 4:52 4:45 5:11 5:17 41:25 6 4

19 Robert Thomson Kyle Mackintosh Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc 5 5:44 5:06 5:35 5:26 5:00 4:51 5:05 5:09 41:56 9 5
4 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 5:11 4:57 5:28 5:46 4:57 4:52 5:15 5:36 42:02 12 6
5 John Rintoul Tom Hynd Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 5:35 5:12 5:46 5:27 4:56 4:49 5:11 5:07 42:03 13 7

25 Joe McKeand David Crosbie Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:12 5:05 5:35 5:32 5:10 5:02 5:24 5:26 42:26 14 8
30 Harry Chalmers Johnnie MacKay Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:19 5:07 5:38 5:30 5:09 5:03 5:22 5:21 42:29 15 9
22 Ross McFadzean Richard Stewart 5 5:26 5:08 5:41 5:35 5:07 5:03 5:26 5:20 42:46 18 10
12 Nick Stamper Adrian Lloyd Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 5:29 5:07 5:42 5:44 5:06 5:00 5:21 5:53 43:22 19 11
31 Martin Watterston Kenny Anderson Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 5:55 5:33 6:07 5:49 5:27 5:15 5:38 5:34 45:18 23 12
33 Shug Steel Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:49 5:33 6:14 5:56 5:28 5:25 5:56 5:47 46:08 25 13
48 Alex Pirie Frazer Skene Subaru 2000cc 5 5:42 5:47 6:17 5:39 5:22 5:18 5:40 7:35 47:20 28 14
32 George Paris Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 6:08 5:44 6:32 6:34 5:43 5:31 6:14 5:45 48:11 33 15



BECC Grant Construction Knockhill Stages - 24 February 2019 Retirements
No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Comment

3 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs 4 4:53 4:46 5:27 5:24 F/F Rear Diff
7 Iain Wilson Keith Riddick 4 F/F Big Shunt

10 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall 4 5:46 5:40 F/F Axle
18 Steven Hay Steven Brown 2 5:05 5:19 5:42 5:33 5:10 F/F Clutch
21 Ross McCallum James Ralph 3 5:05 5:01 5:44 30:00 5:17 5:03 F/F Mechanical
29 Jamie Miller Ian McCulloch 2 9:00 30:00 F/F Lack of Spares
46 Terry Mallin Rachel Matheson 3 6:40 6:37 7:12 9:00 6:24 6:18 F/F



Border Ecosse Car Club Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 24 February 2019
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

1 3 4:53 3 4:46 1 5:16 1 5:11 50 4:48 50 4:40 50 5:00 50 4:54
2 1 4:56 1 4:50 50 5:22 50 5:12 2 4:51 1 4:42 1 5:03 1 4:57
3 9 5:02 50 4:50 2 5:22 2 5:15 6 4:52 2 4:42 19 5:05 9 5:06
4 16 5:05 2 4:54 3 5:27 6 5:23 9 4:54 6 4:45 9 5:08 17 5:07
5 18 5:05 8 4:57 4 5:28 3 5:24 1 4:56 9 4:48 2 5:10 5 5:07
6 21 5:05 4 4:57 8 5:29 19 5:26 5 4:56 8 4:49 6 5:11 8 5:08
7 15 5:06 9 4:59 6 5:31 5 5:27 4 4:57 5 4:49 5 5:11 19 5:09
8 2 5:07 21 5:01 16 5:34 26 5:30 8 4:58 19 4:51 26 5:12 26 5:10
9 23 5:08 26 5:03 19 5:35 30 5:30 26 4:59 4 4:52 8 5:15 15 5:14
10 26 5:11 15 5:03 25 5:35 16 5:32 19 5:00 26 4:54 4 5:15 16 5:15
11 4 5:11 16 5:03 26 5:36 25 5:32 17 5:02 17 4:55 15 5:16 11 5:16
12 50 5:12 6 5:04 17 5:38 18 5:33 15 5:03 15 4:56 17 5:18 6 5:17
13 25 5:12 25 5:05 30 5:38 8 5:34 23 5:04 23 4:56 16 5:21 14 5:17
14 14 5:13 19 5:06 15 5:40 17 5:34 12 5:06 11 4:57 12 5:21 22 5:20
15 8 5:14 23 5:06 22 5:41 9 5:35 22 5:07 16 5:00 30 5:22 30 5:21
16 17 5:15 17 5:07 12 5:42 23 5:35 30 5:09 12 5:00 25 5:24 24 5:24
17 30 5:19 30 5:07 18 5:42 22 5:35 14 5:09 25 5:02 23 5:24 25 5:26
18 6 5:22 12 5:07 9 5:43 15 5:39 25 5:10 14 5:02 14 5:26 23 5:29
19 22 5:26 22 5:08 21 5:44 48 5:39 18 5:10 30 5:03 22 5:26 43 5:34
20 24 5:27 14 5:10 5 5:46 14 5:42 16 5:11 22 5:03 43 5:27 31 5:34
21 12 5:29 5 5:12 14 5:46 24 5:42 11 5:13 21 5:03 24 5:30 4 5:36
22 20 5:32 24 5:13 23 5:48 12 5:44 21 5:17 20 5:07 20 5:31 37 5:40
23 43 5:33 18 5:19 24 5:50 4 5:46 20 5:18 43 5:09 31 5:38 34 5:44
24 5 5:35 20 5:20 20 5:52 11 5:46 24 5:21 24 5:10 37 5:39 32 5:45
25 48 5:42 43 5:24 43 5:55 31 5:49 43 5:21 31 5:15 48 5:40 35 5:46



Border Ecosse Car Club Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 24 February 2019
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

26 19 5:44 31 5:33 11 5:55 43 5:51 48 5:22 48 5:18 11 5:40 40 5:46
27 10 5:46 37 5:33 31 6:07 37 5:51 31 5:27 37 5:23 41 5:49 33 5:47
28 41 5:47 33 5:33 41 6:10 20 5:52 33 5:28 35 5:24 34 5:53 41 5:47
29 33 5:49 35 5:34 33 6:14 41 5:54 37 5:32 33 5:25 33 5:56 2 5:48
30 35 5:49 41 5:37 48 6:17 33 5:56 41 5:36 41 5:29 40 5:57 12 5:53
31 37 5:50 10 5:40 37 6:18 27 6:04 35 5:36 32 5:31 27 5:59 36 5:55
32 36 5:52 40 5:41 35 6:18 35 6:05 34 5:42 45 5:33 45 6:04 45 5:56
33 31 5:55 34 5:43 34 6:19 40 6:09 32 5:43 27 5:34 35 6:06 27 5:58
34 40 5:57 32 5:44 36 6:20 45 6:10 36 5:44 36 5:38 44 6:13 44 6:03
35 34 6:04 45 5:45 38 6:23 36 6:13 27 5:46 34 5:43 32 6:14 39 6:04
36 27 6:04 48 5:47 27 6:24 34 6:16 45 5:47 38 5:46 36 6:19 38 6:11
37 32 6:08 36 5:48 40 6:24 44 6:16 38 5:52 44 5:50 38 6:23 42 6:16
38 45 6:11 27 5:53 45 6:29 39 6:21 39 5:55 39 5:50 39 6:24 20 6:42
39 44 6:16 44 6:01 39 6:29 38 6:23 44 5:58 42 6:05 42 6:45 48 7:35
40 39 6:30 38 6:08 44 6:30 32 6:34 46 6:24 46 6:18
41 46 6:40 42 6:31 32 6:32 42 6:41 42 6:26 40 30:00
42 42 7:13 46 6:37 42 6:59 46 9:00 40 9:00
43 29 9:00 39 30:00 46 7:12 21 30:00
44 38 30:00 11 30:00
45 11 30:00 29 30:00


